as Exhibit B, the Mortgage and Promissory Note as listed in Exhibit C, and income qualifications as 
outlined in the application for funding Exhibit E. COUNTY agrees to pay on SUBRECIPIENT's behalf for 
the Project's allowable costs (divided into two (2) Phases as follows): 

A. For Phase 1 - Acquisition: Up to Six Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($635,000.00) as detailed in Exhibit B. The FAIN# is B-21-UC-12-0019, with the award date of 
November 24, 2021, and a CFDA # of14.239. 

B. For Phase 2 - Renovation (upon HUD approval of the Amended HOME-ARP Plan), up to Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($400,000.00) as detailed in Exhibit B.

[...]

with the provisions of this Agreement. 

F. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall begin on July 
1, 2024, and shall end on July 31, 2025. 

G. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the Subrecipient: Six 
Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($635,000.00). 

H. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, including the 
amounts in this Agreement: Six Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($635,000.00). 

4. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY 2 C.F.R. § 200.332. (PHASE 2 - Renovation of Facility) 
A. The Subrecipient's name (must match with its unique entity identifier): Wear Gloves Inc 
B. The Subrecipient's unique entity: L5H1 U6DFNWN5. 
C. Federal Award Identification Number ("FAIN"):

[...]

Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the County to the Subrecipient: Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($400,000.00). 

H. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by the County to the SUBRECIPIENT, including the 
amounts in this Agreement: One Million Thirty-five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($1,035,000.00). 

I. Federal award project description, as required to be responsive to the Federal Funding 
Accountability and Transparency Act ("FFATA"): Funding will be used to acquire and renovate a 
building to allow clients to move quickly from an emergency shelter into supported living.

[...]

ensure that LICENSED CONTRACTOR shall acquire and record with the County Clerk, and furnish 
separate payment and performance bonds to COUNTY with COUNTY as obligee or beneficiary. 
Each bond shall set forth a penal sum in an amount not less than the One Million Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,035,000.00), which is the amount of Federal Funds 
received. Each bond furnished by LICENSED CONTRACTOR shall incorporate by reference the 
terms of this Agreement as fully as though they were set forth verbatim in such bonds. In the event 
the Agreement price is adjusted by Change Order executed by COUNTY, the penal sum of both